
Caregiver Resource Center   Address   Phone/Fax   Contact Name/Email 

              

Aging Care Connections          
Lyons, Riverside, Proviso, Leyden, 

Norwood Park 

  

111 W Harris Ave 
LaGrange, IL 60525 

  

(708)354-1323 
(p)     (708)354-
0282 (f) 

  

Jessica Haines 
jhaines@agingcareconnections.org                                                              

Mattie Stevenson 
mstevenson@agingcareconnections.org 

              

Oak Park Township Senior 
Services Oak Park, River Forest 

  

130 S. Oak Park Ave   
Oak Park, IL 60302 

  

(708)383-8060 
(p)   (708)383-
5168 (f)   

Calvin Berg                                                 
cberg@oakparktownship.org 

              

Solutions For Care                           
Berwyn, Cicero 

  

7222 W. Cermak      
Ste 200                  
North Riverside, IL 
60546   

(708)447-2448 
(p)   (708)447-
2445 (f) 

  

Miriam Rico      
mrico@solutionsforcare.org 

              

Stickney Township Office on Aging   
Stickney 

  

7745 S Leamington     
Burbank, IL 60459 

  

(708)636-8850 
(p)   (708)636-
9473 (f)   

Sarah Bernhardt-Wasag             
sbernhardt-

wasag@townshipofstickney.org 

              

Catholic Charities Northwest    
Barrington, Hanover, Palatine, 

Wheeling 
  

1801 West Central 
Rd  Arlington 
Heights, IL 60005 

  

(847)253-5500 
(p)  (847)253-
9597 (f) 

  

Donna Newbold                     
dnewbold@catholiccharities.net         

Jasmine Chorath 
jchorath@catholiccharities.net 

              

Kenneth Young Center                        
Elk Grove Village, Schaumberg 

  

1001 Rohlwing Rd         
Elk Grove Village, IL 
60007   

(847)524-8800 
(p)     (847)524-
3823 (f)   

Daxa Sanghvi                             
daxas@kennethyoung.org 

              



North Shore Senior Center           
Evanston, Niles 

  

7900 A Milwaukee 
Ave Ste 2-20B                      
Niles, IL 60714 

  

(847)864-3721 
(p)   (847)864-
4601 (f) 

  

Erica Goble                         
egoble@nssc.org                                       

Melissa Vela  (GRG)           
mvela@nssc.org                                           

Ruth Mulatan (GRG)              
rmulatan@nssc.org 

North Shore Senior Center             
Maine, NewTrier, Northfield 

  

161 Northfield Rd        
Northfield, IL 60093 

  

(847)784-6041 
(p)   (847)784-
6088 (f)   

Heather Resnick                       
hresnick@nssc.org  

              

PLOWS Council on Aging            
Lemont, Orland, Palos, Worth 

  

7808 College Drive 5 
E Palos Heights, IL 
60463   

(708)361-0219 
(p) (708)361-
9853 (f)   

Carletta Gatling                       
cgatling@plows.org 

              

South Suburban Senior Services of 
Catholic Charities                         

Bloom, Bremen, Calumet, Rich, 
Thornton   

15300 S Lexington 
Ave Harvey, IL 
60426 

  

(708)596-2222 
(p)   (708)596-
9567 (f) 

  

Thallissia Muldrow                     
tmuldrow@catholiccharities.net               

Mary Taffe                     
mtaffe@catholiccharities.net 

              

III-E Funded Agency (GRG)              

Legal Aid Chicago (LAC)                      
all of suburban Cook County (legal 

services for relatives raising relatives) 
  

120 S LaSalle Suite 
900                                
Chicago, IL  

  

(312)341)1070 
(p) (312)612-
1412 (f) 

  

Colleen Connolly             
cconnolly@legalaidchicago.org 

 


